

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-0632 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 5/11/2009 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 5/19/2009 Final action: 5/19/2009

Title: Supervisor Santiago, on behalf of the Child Abuse Prevention Council, recommending that Annie Lynn

be appointed to serve as a representative on the Child Abuse Prevention Council for the Parents and

Primary Caregivers category for a term to expire March 2011.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Application from Annie Lynn, 2. Letter from Elizabeth Blakemore

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/19/2009	1	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Supervisor Santiago, on behalf of the Child Abuse Prevention Council, recommending that Annie Lynn be appointed to serve as a representative on the Child Abuse Prevention Council for the Parents and Primary Caregivers category for a term to expire March 2011.

RECOMMENDATION: Board Appoint Annie Lynn to fill the Parent and Primary Caregivers Vacancy